MARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Individual or Corps BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 23682 Vol. mal Page **X6072** KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Geary Bros., a partnership., hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinalter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto...... Geary Bros., a co-tenancy, consisting of *** hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of KLamath, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: ***Alice Geary Kilham, as to an undivided 1/24th interest, E. A. Geary Trust, as to an undivided 5/24th interest, Richard Geary, as to an undivided 1/4th interest, Betty B. Suchsdorf, as to an undivided 1/8th interest, Sue B. Snydal, as to an undivided 1/8th interest, Arthur M. Geary Trust, as to an undivided 1/8th interest, Susan Geary Boehner, as to an undivided 1/16th interest, Dorothea Geary Yellott, as to an undivided 1/16th interest, See legal description on Attached Exhibit A (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$.....None...... [®]However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole pert of the consideration (indicate which).[©](The sentence between the symbols [©], if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS X INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. ALL CE BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE ITTLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. Geary Kilha STATE OF OREGON, County of ...Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on by ____ Alice_Geary_Kilham_____ This instrument was acknowledged before me on OFFICIAL SEAL K. LINVILLE as NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 030108 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 8. 1997 My commission expires 5-8 Notery Public for Oregon STATE OF OREGON. SS. County of Granter's Name I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the . day or _ 19_ CE RESERVED in book/reel/volume No......on FOR ss. Zioli paée .. ORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No..... Record of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. NAME ாப By. Depuie

¥,

26073

Exhibit A

Township 38 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian: Section 36: The SE4NE4, and all of the SE4, also the SW1NE1

Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian: Section 31: The SW4NW4 and W4SW4

Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian: Section 6: The N½N½

Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian: Section 1: A portion of the N½NE¼ of the Section described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast-corner of the Section; thence West along the North boundary of the Section to the North-South center line of said Section; thence South to the intersection \mathbf{e} the North-South center line of the Section with the Northerly boundary of State Highway 140; thence following the Northerly boundary of Highway 140 Southeasterly to its intersection with the South boundary of the N $\frac{1}{2}$ NE $\frac{1}{2}$ of Section 1; thence East on the South boundary of the N $\frac{1}{2}$ NE $\frac{1}{2}$ of Section 1 to its intersection with the East boundary of Section 1; thence North to the point of beginning.

Also the Easterly 40 feet of the SWLNEL that lies Northerly of Highway 140 in Section 1, Township 39 S. Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian.

Also a portion of the SWANEL of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin on the North line of said SWANEL from which the Northeast 1/16 correct of said Swanel from which

the Northeast 1/16 corner of said Section 1 bears S. 89°31'34" E. 40.00 feet; thence S. 00°08'01" E. parallel to the East line of said SW1NE1, 432.41 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the Northeasterly right of way line of said State Highway 140; thence N. 56°11'22" West along said right of way line, 146.70 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin in an existing fence; thence N. 11°57'35" E., generally along said existing fence, 358.95 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the North line of said SW1NE1; thence S.89°31'34" E. 46.50 feet to the point of beginning.

Together with Reciprocal Easement dated September 1, 1992 and recorded October 15, 1992, in M-92 on page 24107, records of Klamath County, Oregon.

Bage Two -Bage Two - Co-First Intesstate Bank of Oregon, N.A., Trustee **2607**4 By: Trust Vice President Richard Geary E. A. Geary Trust Michael S. Macnab, O Vice President -le ang Sue B. Snydal Adolph Suchsdorf, Successor Trustee of the Suchsdorf Family Trust Wareta Darman South, Trustel x Ausan Deary Susan Geary Boehur Arthur M. Geary Trust Dorothea Geary State of Oregon ss. County of Multnomah This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 11 , 1996 by Lloyd 0. Randalland Michael S. Macnab, Trustees of the E. A. Geary Trust. OFFICIAL SEAL mll NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON TOTARY Public COMMISSION NO.030984 WY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 17, 1998 WY COmmission Expires: 1/17/98 JULIE L. IRMER State of SS. County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on _____, 1996 by Richard Geary. Notary Public State of _)) ss. (see strached) County of , 1996 by This instrument was acknowledged before me on , of the Estate of Betty B Suchsdorf. Notary Public State of COLORADO) ss. County of MORGAN This instrument was acknowledged before me on MARCH 21, 1996, 1996 by Sue B. Snydal. is America My Commissions Expires Notary P MARGAN, 6 80701 4.3-91

シックト かいしょう シャート・シーク からららい 特許部分長	
ATE OF CALIFORNIA,	
DUNTY OF	§ S.S.
1. 5.7 1691	marcum Sauter
- Hugust 13, 1976	_, before me,
no 1. h Sh	, before me, $\underline{MALCOLMSGWELL}$, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, persona $SOORF$
peared <u>ADdph Juen</u>	200104
ersonally known to me (or proved to me on e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be	FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP
e person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to	
e within instrument and acknowledged to me that a/she/they executed the same in his/her/their	MALCOLM SOWELL
Inthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	Comm. # 1083872
gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or	Sandha County
e entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	My Comm. Expires Feb. 17, 2000
ted, executed the instrument.	
ITNESS my hand and official seal.	
ITNESS my hand and official seal.	
ignature (all Um An Uc	
TATE OF CALIFORNIA,	
	S.S .
TATE OF CALIFORNIA,	S.S.
	} s.s.
OUNTY OF	before me
Dn	, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, person
COUNTY OF	, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, person
POUNTY OF	, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, person
Proceed	, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, person
Proceed	, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, person
Proceed	, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, person
COUNTY OF	, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, person
COUNTY OF	, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, person
COUNTY OF	, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, person
COUNTY OF	, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, person

26076

State of Oregon ss. County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged, before me on JUNE 18, 1996, MAGENA DORMAN SANTH, MSIPETrustee Arthur M. Geary Trust. by MAR TAMENA K. CAMPBELL Noteary Public my commission expires: 9/6/96 NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMPSSION NO. 018128 4: COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. C. 188 These ares ay PBAR State of Mail County of AAA or me on <u>March 27</u>, 1996 This instrument was ckr by Susan Geary Boehner. Notary Public 2xp 3/24/2001 } 58. See attached California All-Purpose acknowledgement, 1996, State of County of This instrument was adknowledged before me on

by Dorothea Geary Yellott.

Notary Public

	CORRECTION CORRECTION CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR C
State ofCalifornia	
County of	
	me, Jean Chin Massie Matary ullie
personally appeared Dorother	Leary Hellatt
🛛 personally known to me - OR - 🗌	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
and and a state of the state of	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
JEAN ANN MASSIE COMM. # 1055630 Notary Public - California	the same in his her their authorized capacity (ins), and that by his her/their signature (#) on the instrument the person (#),
ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires AUG 8, 1999	of the entity upon behalf of which the
	person(g) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	OPTIONAL
hough the data below is not required by law, it may audulent reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL SIGNATURE OF NOTARY CONTROL OF NOTARY
	OPTIONAL.
	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Bargain and Sale Deed
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Bargain and Sale Deed
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Bargain and Sale Deed TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Bargain and Sale Deed
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Bargain and Sale Deed TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Bargain and Sale Deed TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Bargain and Sale Deed TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Bargain and Sale Deed TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT

合加州

26672 CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT 222 MARTIN ALLOCAL CONTRACTOR State of California County of Riverside April 8, 1996 before me, THERESA M. LaMONT, Notary Public On ____ Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Richard Geary ----personally appeared _ Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the THEREBAM. LA MONT Constitution & 1061778 otary Public - California RIVEREDE COUNTY same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted. My Comm. Excises JUL 28, 1979 executed the instrument. DNL WITNESS my hand and official seal. 778 10 **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: _____Bargain & Sale Deed Number of Pages: _____ Document Date: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _____ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _____ Signer's Name: _____ Individual Individual Corporate Officer Corporate Officer Title(s): Title(s): _ D Partner - Limited General Partner —
Limited
General □ Attorney-in-Fact □ Attomey-in-Fact Trustee Trustee GHT THUMBPRINI OF SIGNER Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

3 See

Filed for record at reques	tof		Alice	e Kilham	lan an ann an tha	the	23rd	day
of <u>August</u>	A.D., 1	9 <u>96</u>		9:29	o'clockAM., and duly		Vol. <u>M96</u>	,
	of	De	eeds		on Page <u>26072</u>			
					Bernetha G Letsch, G	County Cler	k	
FEE \$60.00					By <u>Churc</u>	<u>fer a</u>	barl	. <u></u>